09/446833

FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

05/2 02 F 06-12-2000

PTO/PCT Recid. 22 MAY 200

atent and Trademark Office
PATENT

M. 5.22.0

101378413

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

M KEGOKE,	PATENTS ONLY Attorney Docket No.: 211-192	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission Type Conveyance Type		
X New	X Assignment Security Agreement	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name	
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Government	
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File	
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1) ANSON, Anthony Walter	04122000	
Name (line 2)	Execution Date	
Name (line 1)	Month Day Year	
Name (line 2)	09/44/6833	
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name (line 1) Anson Medical Limited	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the	
Name (line 2) The Innovation Centre	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment	
Address (line 1) 68 Milton Park	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from	
Address (line 2)	Assignment.)	
Address (line 3) Abingdon City	Oxford / United Kingdom State/Country OX 14 4RX Zip Code	
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.		
5/2000 UNALKER 00000004 0548633 CKMAN & REISMA	N PC	
270 Madisor 10 Per 19 New York, N	lew York 10016-0601 USA	
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 010835 FRAME: 0207

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name an	d Address Area Code and Telephone Nu	umber 212-684-3900
		2.2 30 1 30 30
Name GOTTLIEB RAC	CKMAN & REISMAN PC	
Address (line 1) 270 Madison Av	venue, New York, NY 10016-0601 USA	
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		1/5-04
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total including any	number of pages of the attached conveyance attachments.	e document # 1
Patent Application 09446833 If this document is being filed togethe signed by the first named executing i	Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH IN Number(s)	Patent Number(s)
Patent Cooperation Treat Enter PCT application only if a U.S. Application has not been assignment.	on number PCT PCT PCT PCT	PCT PCT
Number of Properties	Enter the total number of properties involve	ed. # 1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3	3.41): \$ 40.00
Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit	Enclosed Deposit Account account or if additional fees can be charged to the accoun	rt)
(taymont by deposit	Deposit Account Number:	# 07-1730
	Authorization to charge additional fe	ees: Yes 🗶 No

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any

attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

Signature

Statement and Signature

indicated herein.

Tiberiu WEISZ Reg No 29,876

Name of Person Signing

PATENT REEL: 010835 FRAME: 0208

May 19, 2000

Date

United States of America ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS.

Inventor(s) hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR(s)

- (1) Anthony Walter ANSON
- (2)
- (3)
- (4)
- (5)
- (6)

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements entitled:-

EXPANDABLE DEVICE

for which invention application for Letters Patent of the United States of America (a) is about to be made; (b) has been made on December 28, 1999 under Serial No. 09/446,833

AND WHEREAS

Anson Medical Limited The Innovation Centre 68 Milton Park, Abingdon Oxford, OX14 4RX United Kingdom

(herein referred to as ASSIGNEE(s)) is/are desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor: EXPANDABLE DEVICE

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE(s) to ASSIGNOR(s) of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(s) hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE(s) for the territory of the United States of America, and not elsewhere, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention, as fully set forth and described in the specification, prepared and executed by ASSIGNOR(s) on 12 day of APRIL 2000 preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the ASS'GNEE(s) to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR(s) had this assignment and sale not been made.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned this 12 Hyday of APRIL 19-2000

WITNESSES:

INVENTOR(S):

PATENT

REEL: 010835 FRAME: 0209

/AN H. QUIRL